Davison Van Cleve PC

Attorneys at Law

TEL (503) 241-7242 • FAX (503) 241-8160 • hmt@dvclaw.com Suite 400 333 SW Taylor Portland, OR 97204

February 5, 2018

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High St. SE, Suite 100 **Salem OR 97301**

> In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER Re:

> > 2017 Transition Adjustment Mechanism

Docket No. UE 307

Dear Filing Center:

Please find enclosed the Protective Order Signatory Page for Myraleigh Alberto on behalf of the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

/s/ Haley M. Thomas Haley M. Thomas

Enclosure

CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UE 307

I. Consent to be Bound:

	rective order governs the use of Protected Information docket in UE 307, occedings to review PacifiCorp's Transition Adjustment Mechanism filed r No. 05-1050.
	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the e order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not sented by other parties to the proceedings.
management, anger	,
Signature:	vaanso
Printed Name:	Myraleigh Alberto 215118
Date:	2/5/18

II.	Persons	Qualified	under	Paragraph	12.
LE.	T CL POH?	Qualificu	unuci	Laragradu	14:

ICNU	(Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified
under paragraph 12.	

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Myraleigh Alberto	2/5/18